1200 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSLE, FL 1230H 904-222-9171 904-222-0393 FAX

800-342-8086

## RECEIVED

95 DEC 29 AM11: 14 **\_networks** ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

REFERENCE : 787191 147075A

AUTHORIZATION :

***		
ORDER DATE	: December 29, 1995	<b>500001678406</b> -01/04/9601067003 ****840.00 ****840.00
ORDER TIME	: 9:32 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 787191	600001678406 -01/04/9601067004 *****35,00 ******35,00
CUSTOMER N	D: 147075A	
CUSTOMER:	Stephen D. Dunegan, Esq STEPHEN D. DUNEGAN, P.A. Suite 1650	FILI 95 DEC 29 SECOLIVANO TALLARAS
	390 N. Orange Avenue	market 111
	Orlando, FL 32801	
	DOMESTIC FILING	

NAME: BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

DOMESTIC FILING

	CLES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING	2
E GE	RTIFIED COPY	-
***************************************	AIN STAMPED COPY	
E	RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	C. TAY
and the second		\$75.00
Veri r CONTACT PE	RSON: Harry B. Davis	
	EXAMINER'S INITIA	ALS,
Actino minit that	00==	•
	H95000003104	
W. P. Venfyer DCC	,	
		[8] 1 DOL
		REFUISI)

\$150,000.00

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

WE, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves together and make, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, this Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purpose of forming a limited partnership for profit in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

- 1. NAME OF PARTNERSHIP. The name of the partnership shall be BLANCHE
  B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.
- 2. LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. The principal place of business of the partnership shall be located at 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32836, or at such other place or places as the General Partners shall from time to time determine.
- 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS. The name and address of the registered agent shall be STEPHEN D. DUNEGAN, ESQUIRE, 390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1650, Orlando, Florida 32801.

## 4. NAME AND BUSINESS ADDRESS OF EACH GENERAL PARTNER.

- A. BLANCHE B. PRICE, 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32836.
- B. LINDA J. MOTCHECK, Trustee, 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32836.
- C. BARBARA J. KILLGORE, Trustee, 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32836.
- 5. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The mailing address for the Partnership shall be 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road, Orlando, Florida 32836.
- 6. TERM. The partnership shall be dissolved on November 7, 2005, unless sother dissolved and terminated prior to such date as provided in the Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership.

EXECUTED this 7 day of November, 1995.

#### **GENERAL PARTNERS**

Blanche	B.G.	rice	
BLANCHE B.	PRICE,	General	Partner

LINDA I MOTCHECK General Partner

BARBARA J. KILLGORF, General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared BLANCHE B. PRECE, LINDA J. MOTCHECK and BARBARA J. KILLGORE, General Partners of BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership and who acknowledged before me that they executed the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of 1995.

Notary Public

STEPHEN D DUNEGAN My Commission CC380872 Expires Jul. 04, 1988 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1855

#### AFFIDAVIT OF LIMITED PARTNERS' CONTRIBUTIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 620.108, the undersigned, after first being duly sworn, deposes and says that the capital contributions of the Limited Partners of BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD, are as follows:

1. Blanche B	. Price	
--------------	---------	--

\$117,600

\$1,200

と流	ဌဌ	
\$1,200	DEC 29	FIL
	-10	

No Limited Partner shall at any time be required to make any contributions to the Partnership in addition to the amount which she has contributed.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED the 28th day of December, 1995.

**GENERAL PARTNERS** 

BLANCHE B. PRICE, General Partner

LINDA JONOTCHECK, General Partner

BARBARA J. KILLGORE General Partner

### STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared BLANCHE B. PRING, LINDA J. MOTCHECK and BARBARA J. KILLGORE, General Partners of BLANCHE D. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Limited Partners' Contributions and who acknowledged before me that they executed the Affidavit of Limited Partners' Contributions for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of December, 1995.

Notary Public

STEPHEN D DUNEGAN
My Commission Occasion 2 H
Bonds by HAN
800-452-1655

D TTT 00

#### **ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT**

THE UNDERSIGNED, STEPHEN D. DUNEGAN, accepts his designation as Registered Agent for BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and the obligations imposed on him as Registered Agent pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 620.

EXECUTED this 2873 day of December, 1995.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

**BEFORE** ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared "STEPHEN D. DUNEGAN, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Acceptance of Registered Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of December, 1995.

Notary Public

EVA C. LIMIE

Notary Public - Bato of Picride

My Commission Septes Nov 6, 199

Commission #CCE5798

#### 的现在分词 的 **的 医神经** (1) "我们这种性 ELE ON ON BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1906 ON PARTHER HLL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND SAM PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ANNUAL REF 96 JAN 18 PM 2: 28 1. Name of Landard Partnership A95000002184 BLANCHE B. PRICE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 2. New Mailing Address: If Applicable Suite Apr # etc Mailing Address Principal Office Address 10555 Winter Garden-Vineland Road City State & Zip Orlando, Florida 32836 2a. New Principal Office Address: If Applicable Suite Apr # etc It is pove addresses are incorrect in any way. Ine through the incorrect information and enter correct address in Block 2 and/or 2a 3. Date Formus or Registered to Do Business in FLORIDA 3a. Date of Last Report State or Country of Formation City State & Zip 12/29/95 N/A Orange Co., FL 5a. Capital Contributions as Shriwn on Record 5b. Amount of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date FEI Numbe 7. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED Applied For \$120,000.00 \$120,000.00 Not Applicable 8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fie. Computed at a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount en ared in 5b or 5s if 5b blank, with a minimum taking fee of \$52.50 and a maximum of \$437.50
2.) Supplemental Fies \$138.75 (pursuant to section 607.193, F.S.)
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$181.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75)
Note If the amount entered in 5b is greater than amount entered in 5a, a supplemental affidavit must be submitted along with a separate and appropriate taking fee MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STATE 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Apeni 10. If changed new Registered ApentifOffice Stephen D. Dunegan, Esquire Stephen D. Dunegan, P.A. Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 1650 Suite Apt # etc Orlando, Florida 32801 Zin Coni 10a. Pulsuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and 620 192. Florida Statutes, the above-named limited partnership organized or registered under the lines of the State of Florida, submits this statement for the purpose or changing its ingistated office or ingistered agont, or both in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by its general particit(s). Energy accept the abpoint agent it am familiar with and accept the obligations of section 620 192. Florida Statutes SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY MUST BE REGISTERED AND ACTIVE WITH THIS OFFICE. 11. Address of Each General Partner (Do NOT Use Post Office Box Numbers) Registration: Name(s) of Goneral Partner(s) City, State & Zip Code 11c, Blanche 3. Price 10555 Winter Garden-Orlando, FL 32836 Vineland Road **600001694356** -01/22/96--01032--008 3**444**576.25 \*\*\*\*576.25 Linda J. Motcheck, Trustee 10555 Winter Garden-Orlando, FL

### Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filting is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Eaction 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes 1 tribase the Division of Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119 07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed around from public access 1 further certify that the information introduced on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same logal effects as if made under onth 1 further certify that I am a General Parties of the limited partnership receives or trustee. empowered to execute this report as required by chapter 620. Florida Statutes

SIGNATURE & Blanche B. Price.

Barbara J. Killgore, Trustee

DATE 75 /- 15 - 96

Vineland Road

Vineland Road

10555 Winter Garden-

Orlando, FL 32836